505682035 09/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5728843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHANE BAUD	09/10/2019
FRÉDÉRIC BAZIN	09/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SARTORIUS STEDIM FMT SAS	
Street Address:	Z.I. DES PALUDS - AVENUE DE JOUQUES	
City:	AUBAGNE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	13400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16495729	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5184525600
Email: zes@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: VICTOR A. CARDONA ESQ.

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2035.064	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: VICTOR A. CARDONA ESQ.		
SIGNATURE:	/VICTOR CARDONA/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2035064 Combined Assignment Declaration Final (H1566632xD16FB)#page1.tif source=2035064 Combined Assignment Declaration Final (H1566632xD16FB)#page2.tif source=2035064 Combined Assignment Declaration Final (H1566632xD16FB)#page3.tif source=2035064 Combined Assignment Declaration Final (H1566632xD16FB)#page4.tif

PATENT 505682035 REEL: 050439 FRAME: 0600

Attorney Docket No.: 2035,064

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

WHEREAS, We,

Stephane BAUD, a citizen of France, having a mailing address of Chemin des Marcellines, F-13720, La Bouilladise, France,

Frédéric BAZIN, a citizen of France, having a mailing address of 1A, Avenue Jean Jacques Garcin, 13260, Cassis, France,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PROTECTIVE HOUSING FOR A BIOPHARMACEUTICAL LIQUID BAG, PROTECTIVE ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY THEREOF

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 16/495,729, was filed on September 19, 2019, which is a U.S. National Stage Application of PCT/FR2018/000070, filed on March 28, 2018 and published on October 4, 2018 as WO 2018/178523 A1, and claims priority to French Patent Application No. 1770320, filed on March 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, SARTORIUS STEDIM FMT SAS, a French company, having offices at Avenue de Jouques, ZI des Paluds, 13400, Aubagne, France is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **SARTORIUS STEDIM FMT SAS**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application - including the right to claim priority to said application - all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said **SARTORIUS STEDIM FMT SAS**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Attorney Docket No.: 2035.064

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to SARTORIUS STEDIM FMT SAS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid SARTORIUS STEDIM FMT SAS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States;

AND WE HEREBY grant **Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.** the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document;

AND WE HEREBY, as the above named inventors, declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us;

AND WE HEREBY, as the above named inventors, declare that We believe that We are the original inventors of a claimed invention in the above-identified application;

AND WE HEREBY state that We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims;

AND WE HEREBY acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to us to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56.

AND WE HEREBY declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that any willful false statements and the like so made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5)

Page 2 of 4

years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I hereur	nto set my han	d and seal	this 10 day of
SEPTENKE, 2019.	52	weel		-
	For and on			-
	SARTORIU	us stedim fn		
	DAVID	Boursea	11 . If	MANAGER
Witness				
khadid a BENZAAMA	Jes-			
Witness				
Florian BLAKE (F)				
				1h
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	F, I hereunto	set my hand and	seal this <u>U</u>	O day of
SEPTENBER, 2019.	والمناصفين	12		(
,	maken and desired to the first desired to the contract of the			
	Stepl	nanè BAUD		
Witness	_			
Printed Name: KHADIDJA BENZ Residence Address: 1 2 4 HOS 13002 MARSEILLE - FR				
Witness	-			
Printed Name: FLORIAN BLAKE Residence Address: 129 Avenue B La Cotal FRANC	el-Air			

Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 2035.064

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this to day of

SEPTEMBER, 2019.

Frédéric BAZIN

Witness

Printed Name: <u>KHADIDSA</u> <u>BENZAANA</u>
Residence Address: <u>A ROR of HORIER</u>

12002 RANSILLE - TRANLE

Witness

Printed Name: FLORIAN BLAKE

Residence Address: 129 Avenue BEL-AIR

13600 LA CLOTAT - FRANCE

Page 4 of 4